#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name previously recorded on Reel 018280 Frame 0226. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ADOBE SYSTEMS INCORPORATED.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AYUSMAN SARANGI	09/04/2006
HARSHDEEP SINGH	09/04/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADOBE SYSTEMS INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	345 PARK AVENUE	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11515677

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)541-3375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: PATENTCORRESPONDENCE@KILSTOCK.COM
Correspondent Name: JOHN S. PRATT, KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58083/394714
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Rossi

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 026151 FRAME: 0644 DP \$40,00 1151567

501506148

source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026151 FRAME: 0645

To the Honorable Commissio	5481 are attached original documents or copy thereof.	<del>- c</del>
Name of conveying party(ies) Ayusman Sarangi Harshdeep Singh	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Adobe Systems Incorporated  Internal Address:	19 U.S. PT
iditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [X] No	ALCON TO THE PART OF THE PART	1129
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 345 Park Avenue	
K ] Assignment [ ] Merger  ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name  ] Other	City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95110	0
xecution Date: September 4, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	o
A. Patent Application No.(s) (46 LHGHU1fi1 00000071 11515177 (621	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)	
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
lame: Barry W. Chapin, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Chapin Intellectual Property Law, LLC	<ul> <li>[X] Enclosed with application filing fee</li> <li>[X] Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account</li> <li>[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	
treet Address: Westhorough Office Park	8. Deposit account number:	
1700 West Park Drive  City: Westborough State: MA ZIP: 01581	50-3735	
DONO	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account USE THIS SPACE	mt)
. Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the orig	inal

REEL: 026151 FRAME: 0646

Attorney Docket No.: ADO06-007(B288)
PATENT/Joint Assignment

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Ayusman Sarangi and Harshdeep Singh have invented an invention comprising and/or embodying certain improvements or discoveries or both as described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATED REPRESENTATIVE IMAGE SELECTION, the specification of which:

[X]	is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;	
[]	was filed on	as U.S. Application No
[]	was patented under U.S. Patent N	lo
		1.4

WHEREAS, Adobe Systems Incorporated (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California and having a usual place of business at 345 Park Avenue, San Jose, California 95110, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey to ASSIGNEE all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

> PATENT REEL: 026151 FRAME: 0647

Attorney Docket No.: ADO06-007(B288)

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals as set forth below:

Inventor: Ayusman Sarangi Ayusman Sarangi

Dated: 4th Sept. 2006

Inventor: Harshdeep Singh

Dated: 4 Sept. 2006